# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CWG, LLC		106/22/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kooka Wines, Inc.	
Street Address:	808 Howell Street, 5th Floor	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78903984	FAT BASTARD
Registration Number:	2230941	FAT BASTARD
Serial Number:	77064377	FAT BASTARD BONAFIDE · FAT BASTARD · FB 2005

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.682.8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com
Correspondent Name: James R. Uhlir

Address Line 1: 1420 5th Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOWI525575
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Uhlir

TRADEMARK REEL: 003625 FRAME: 0476

900087453

U Ub\$ HJ

Signature:	/James R. Uhir/
Date:	09/20/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=Kooka Merger#page1.tif source=Kooka Merger#page2.tif source=Kooka Merger#page3.tif source=Kooka Merger#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003625 FRAME: 0477



# Secretary of State

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State merging the listed "Merging Entities" into:

KOOKA WINES, INC.

WA Profit Corporation UBI: 601-292-541 Filing Date: June 29, 2007

Merging Entities:

602-235-392

CWG, LLC



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

JUN 2 9 2007

STATE OF WASHINGTON

ARTICLES OF MERGER
OF
CWG, LLC,
a Washington limited liability company
INTO
KOOKA WINES, INC.,
a Washington corporation

These Articles of Merger are executed pursuant to RCW 23B.11.090 and RCW 25.15.405 for the purpose of merging CWG, LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "Merging Company"), with and into Kooka Wines, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Surviving Corporation").

- 1. The name of the surviving entity is Kooka Wines, Inc., a Washington corporation.
- 2. The Plan of Merger is attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof as though fully set forth herein.
- 3. The Board of Directors adopted and the sole shareholder of the Surviving Corporation approved the Plan of Merger pursuant to RCW 23B.11.030. The sole member of the Merging Company approved the Plan of Merger pursuant to RCW 25.15.400.

Executed this Z day of June, 2007.

KOOKA WINES, INC., a Washington corporation

Peter M Click Presiden

TRADEMARK REEL: 003625 FRAME: 0479 Exhibil A

#### PLAN OF MERGER OF

CWG, LLC, a Washington limited liability company

#### INTO

# KOOKA WINES, INC., a Washington corporation

- 1. The names of the companies planning to merge are CWG, LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "Merging Company"), and Kooka Wines, Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 2. The sole Member of the Merging Company and the Sole Director of the Surviving Corporation deem it advisable and in the best interests of each company to merge the Merging Company into the Surviving Corporation, as authorized by RCW 23B.11.080 and RCW 25.15.395 and pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Plan of Merger.
  - 3. The effective date of the Merger shall be June 30, 2007 (the "Effective Date").
- 4. As of the effective date of the Merger, by virtue of the Merger, the outstanding membership interest of the sole member of the Merging Company immediately prior to the merger, shall automatically and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, be canceled.
- 5. As of the date hereof, the effective date of the Merger, the separate existence of the Merging Company shall cease, and the Merging Company will be merged in accordance with the provisions of this Plan of Merger into the Surviving Corporation, which shall possess all the properties and assets and all the rights, privileges, powers, immunities and franchises of whatever nature and description, and shall be subject to all restrictions, disabilities, duties and liabilities of the Merging Company; and all such things shall be taken and deemed to be transferred to and vested in the Surviving Corporation without further act or deed; and the title to any real estate or other property, or any interest therein, vested by deed or otherwise in the Merging Company shall be vested in the Surviving Corporation without reversion or impairment.

(the remainder of this page has intentionally been left blank)

# SIGNATURE PAGE - PLAN OF MERGER

CWG, LLC INTO KOOKA WINES, INC.

Dated: June 12, 2007.

KOOKA WINES, INC., a Washington corporation

Peter M. Click, President

CWG, LLC

By: Click Wine Group, Inc., sole Member

Peter M. Click, President

-3-

TOTAL P.04